
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Teledyne ISCO Training and Support, Equipment, Parts 
and Related System Components for Sanitary Sewer 
Flow Monitoring (Sole Source) 

Procurement Agent Michelle Butler 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract 

Teledyne ISCO Training and Support, Equipment, Parts 
and Related System Components for Sanitary Sewer 
Flow Monitoring (Sole Source) 

• No CPAs issued for Teledyne ISCO purchases.

• Various POs issued for a variety of  Teledyne ISCO
products, support, and training

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$2,250,550.64 

• Various POs issued for a variety of Teledyne ISCO
products, support, and training from 2010-2018
(inclusive of PO 939096 and its change order).

2018: $860,030.75 
2017: $226,158.74 
2016: $76,430.18 
2015: $126,788.71 
2014: $917,495.84 
2013: $25,417.18 
2012: $6,217.22 
2011: $4,168.42 

      2010: $7,843.60 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Teledyne Instruments, Inc. dba Teledyne ISCO c/o 
Kazimier & Associates (Prime) 
John Kazimier, Manufacturer Representative (Southeast) 
Years in Business: 14 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 

Attachments Public Notice and Recommendation 
Vendor Sole Source Letter 
Non-Competitive Procurement Request 

N/A


